
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 3 By: Laughlin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution declaring February 10, 2003, “Panhandle 

Day at the Oklahoma State Capitol”; welcoming 

visitors from the Oklahoma Panhandle; and directing 

distribution. 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, for the past ten years, mayors, city officials, 

government dignitaries, and interested citizens from Oklahoma’s 

Panhandle region have gathered at the Oklahoma State Capitol to 

confer and consult with state legislative leaders; and 

 

WHEREAS, on Monday, February 10, 2003, this annual event will be 

reenacted as civic leaders from communities in the Panhandle, 

including members of Leadership Oklahoma, will for the 11th 

consecutive year converge upon the Oklahoma State Capitol to 

demonstrate their appreciation for members of the Oklahoma State 

Legislature; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma State Legislature always welcomes citizens 

and civic leaders to their state capitol, not just as guests, but as 

active participants in our republican form of government. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 49TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate declares Monday, February 10, 

2003, “Panhandle Day at the Oklahoma State Capitol”. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate welcomes all visitors from the 

Oklahoma Panhandle who are participating in the 11th annual 

“Panhandle Day at the Oklahoma State Capitol”. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Patrick Rendon, 

Project Facilitator, Panhandle Day at the State Capitol. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 6th day of February, 2003. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

 


